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BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION

FINANCIAL REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2017

| have compiled the financial statements of Bern Creek Improvement Association for the month ending
September 30, 2017 and offer the following report to the Board of Directors. The Association uses the modified accrual
method of accounting; monthly financials are produced and provided to the Board Members. Financial statements are

available to each homeowner upon request.

BALANCE SHEET:
As of September 30, 2017, cash in the operating account(s) totaled: $14,642.44
As of September 30, 2017, cash in the reserve account(s) totaled: $63,801.83

As of September 30, 2017, delinquent assessments totaled: $2,549.00

{Delinquent assessments include dues regular assessments, special assessments & interest charges)

INCOME & EXPENSE STATEMENT:

For the month ending September 30, 2017, operating revenue amounted to $3,997.34
The Association incurred operating expenses of $5,744.49

Resulting in a Net Operating LOSS of $1,747.15 for the month

FOR EACH BUDGETED ACCOUNT:

| have reviewed the comparison of budget to actual and noted the following items to be over budget:

Legal (Becker & Poliakoff collections), Road Maintenance (Cowpen road repair)

%1 764,%/’ 10/5/7

Traci Batcher, Accounting Manager Date




Balance Sheet
Saturday, September 30, 2017

| Bern Creek Imprevement I

Accrual Accounting Year Starts January 1, 2017

ASSETS
Current Assets
1100 BC Cperating, Sabal# 0029 $14,642.44
1210 Member Accts Receivable $2,549,00
1410 Prepaid Insurance $305.54
Reserve Accounts
1990 BC Rsv Acct, Sabal 0093 $63,801.83
Total Reserve Accounts $63,801.83
Total Current Assets $81,298.81
TOTAL ASSETS $81,298.31
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
2110 Accounts Payable $1,750.00
2220 Deferred Revenue £10,478.00
Total Current Liabilities $12,228.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES $12,228.00
EQUITY
Maintenance Expenses
6330 Road Maintenace ($104.91)
Total Maintenance Expenses ($104.91)
Equity
Reserve Funds
3030 Reserve for Roads $58,158.78
3040 RSV Fences $5,500.00
3050 RSV Current Year Interest $143.05
Total Reserve Funds $63,801.83
3990 Retained Eamnings $1,167.75
Current Year Eamnings $4,206.14
Total Equity $69,175.72
TOTAL EQUITY $69,070.81
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $81,298.81

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on October 5, 2017 at 2:16 PM 1



Revenue and Expenses
Friday, September 1, 2017 to Saturday, September 30, 2017

| Bern Creek Improvement I

Accrual Accounting Year Starts January 1, 2017

Current Percent Year To Date Percent
INCOME
Income
4110 Association Dues $3,492.67 874 $31,454.00 40.5
4125 Interest, Reserve Acct $20.92 0.5 $143.05 0.2
4130 Late Fee Income $0.00 0.0 $640.00 0.8
4133 Int on Unpaid Assmt Bal $116.25 29 $511.74 0.7
4138 Reimbursable Legal & Othr $367.50 9.2 $4,247.63 55
4910 Reserve Income $0.00 0.0 $40,763.00 52.4
Total Income $£3,997.34 100.0 $77,759.42 100.0
TOTAL INCOME $3,997.34 100.0 $77,759.42 100.0
EXPENSES
Expenses
6330 Road Maintenace $104.91 2.6 $104.91 0.1
Total Expenses £104.91 2.6 $104.91 0.1
Administrative Expenses
6010 Annual Report $0.00 0.0 $61.25 0.1
6110 Management Fee $700.00 17.5 $6,300.00 8.1
6115 Misc Admininstrative $0.00 0.0 $13.00 0.0
6120 Insurance Expense $54.75 14 $509.30 0.7
6130 Legal Exp, Collections $0.00 0.0 $126.49 02
6135 Legal Expense $3,066.48 76.7 $8,912.80 11.5
6150 Postage & Printing $47.43 1.2 $574.39 0.7
6160 Accounting, Taxes $0.00 0.0 $185.00 0.2
Total Administrative Expenses $3,868.66 96.8 $16,682.23 21.5
Maintenance Expenses
6310 Right of Way, Mowing $1,750.00 43.3 $15,750.00 20.3
6320 Fences, Signs & Grounds $0.00 0.0 $175.00 02
Total Maintenance Expenses $1,750.00 4338 $£15,925.00 20.5
Other Expense
7990 Write-off/Bad Debt $0.00 ¢.0 $40.00 0.1
7999 Transfer to Reserves $20.92 0.3 $40,906.05 526
Total Other Expenses $20.92 0.5 $40,946.05 52.7
TOTAL EXPENSES $5,744.49 143.7 $73,658.19 94.7
NET INCOME (LOSS) ($1,747.15) 43.7 £4,101.23 5.3

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on October 5, 2017 at 2:13 PM |
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Bank Reconciliation
BC Rsv Acct, Sabal 0093 on Saturday, September 30, 2017

Opening Balance $63,780.91
Less Cleared Checks $0.00
Less Other Cleared Subtractions $0.00
Plus Cleared Deposits £0.00
Plus Other Cleared Additions $£20.92
Cleared Balance $63,801.83
Cleared Balance $63,801.83
Statement Balance on 9/30/2017 $63,801.83
Difference $0.00 In Balance
Other Cleared Additions
9/30/2017 Interest $20.92
1 ltem $20.92
t.edger Balance Summary
Cleared Balance on 9/30/2017 $£63,801.83
Lcss Uncleared Checks and Other Subtractions $0.00
Plus Uncleared Deposits and Other Additions $0.00
Available Balance on 9/30/2017 $63,801.83

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on October 5, 2017 at 2:04 PM



Bank Reconciliation
on Saturday, September 30, 2017

BC Operating, Sabal#-

Bank Summary
Opening Balance $21,280.10
Less Cleared Checks $2,672.43
Less Other Cleared Subtractions $0.00
Plus Cleared Deposils $1,393.75
Plus Other Cleared Additions $0.00
Cleared Balance $20,001.42
Cleared Balance $£20,001.42
Statement Balance on 9/30/2017 $20,001.42
Difference $0.00 In Balance
Cleared Checks
1120 8/4/2017 Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $1,750.00
1121 82172017 Scott Yeager $175.00
1122 9/1/2017 Red Carpet Management $747.43
3ltems  $2,672.43
Cleared Deposits
9/19/2017 Deposit $1,393.75
1Item  $1,393.75
Uncleared Checks and Other Subiractions
1123 8/29/2017 Becker &Poliakoff $431.92
1124 8/29/2017 Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $1,750.00
1125 92212017 Becker &Poliakoff $3,072.15
1126 9/22/2017 Mike Hutchinson $104.91
4 [tems  $5,358.98
Ledger Balance Summary
Cleared Balance on 9/30/2017 $£20,001.42
Less Uncleared Checks and Other Subtractions $5,358.98
Plus Uncleared Deposits and Other Additions $0.00
Available Balance on 9/30/2017 $14,642.44

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on October 5, 2017 at 2:03 PM



Sabal Pa]m#
BANK

5101 Fruitville Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 34232

PERIODIC STATEMENT
Account #: CK _ BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION INC

Sep 30, 2017

Charges and Fees Related to Overdrafts and Returned Items

| | Total For This Period | Total Year-to-Date |

| Total Overdraft Fees: | 0.00 | 0.00 |

| Total Returned Items Fees: | 0.00 | 0.00 |

Transaction Information

Date Check# Description Credit Debit
Amount Amount

0s/20 DepoBsit 1,393.75

Check Information

Date Check# Amount Date Check# Amount

058/06 1120 1,750.00 09/05 1122 747 .43

09/14 1121 175.00 l

Daily Balance Information

Date Balance Date Balance | Date Balance

09/05 20,532.67 09/14 18,607.67 | 09/30 20,001.42

05/06 18,782.67 09/20 20,001.42




Sabal Palm*

BANK T
5101 Fruitville Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 34232

PERICDIC STATEMENT
BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION INC Date: Sep 30, 2017

OPERATING ACCOUNT Period: Sep 01, 2017 to Sep 30, 2017
3056 UNIVERSITY PKWY {30 days)
SARASOTA, FL 34243

Did you know?
it's Cyber-Security Month
Visit www.FTC.gov "Tips and Advice"

Your Account(s) at a Glance

Deposit Account (s) Account Interest Earned YTD Balance as of 08/30
Agsociation Business CK 0.00 20,001.42

ACCOUNT #: CK - _ Association Business Checking

Bern Creek Improvement AssBociation Inc
Operating Account

Enclosures: 4

Beginning Balance

as of 09/01/17 21,280.10
Deposits & Other Credits 1,393.75
Charges & Fees 0.00
Checks & Other Debits 2,672.43
Average Balance 19,585.87

Ending Balance
as of 09/30/17 20,001.42



Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc Account #2700029 - CK

Page 3 of 3

=
&
-
£
g

) 001120
L
==
: S
THEMANT 310

T L,

-

Wiiem Brothors
" : g Jiﬁéﬂd—é-
et ; -
R i

S
“O0L520" cORIGLE I
9/6/2017 1120 $1,750.00
——
- oonzz
ey S Lyt
TRV IR

'@,‘&'—Hﬂ_ re——ma
T jo. ¥

NI v -1 BANK s 1393.1¢%
coonicocoo: [
8/20/2017 0 51,393.7S
———
; w1121
Wn——- ST e
Ly m—
< aziTe 1 AL~
.'¢a-|u¢-
Dmg Huodred Sarvonty Fivy guck B} Putiary Fodw

Srot Youper

4377 B B
Saruesns, FLHIH L
= . >
REs Puint riga gt & (i
rO0MI20" COGINERR2

Pard Cargurt Mttagment

— AL“IﬂL@#ééllé7

S
P P —— ATI™T
COOLL I GORISLERENE d

9/14/2017 1121 $175.00

9/5/2017 1122 §747.43



Sabal Palmik

BANK T
5101 Fruitville Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 34232

PERIODIC STATEMENT
BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION INC Date: Sep 30, 2017

RESERVE ACCQUNT Period: Sep 01, 2017 to Sep 30, 2017
3056 UNIVERSITY PKWY (30 days)
SARASOTA, FL 34243

Did you know?
It's Cyber-Security Month
Vigit www.FTC.gov "Tips and Advice”

Your Account (s) at a Glance

Deposit Account (s} Account # Interest Earned YTD Balance as of 09/30
Association Money Ma CKJIIGIGNGE 143.05 €3,801.83

ACCOUNT #: CK - _ Association Money Market

Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc
Reserve Account

Enclosures: 0

Beginning Balance

as of 09/01/17 63,780.91
Deposits & Other Credits 20.92
Charges & Fees 0.00
Checks & Other Debits 0.00
Average Balance 63,780.91

Ending Balance
as of 09/30/17 63,801.83



Sabal Palm*
BANK

5101 Fruitville Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 34232

PERIODIC STATEMENT

account #: ck JIGzGEG BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION INC

Sep 30, 2017

Charges and Fees Related to Overdrafts and Returned Items

| | Total For This Period | Total Year-to-Date |

| Total overdraft Fees: | 000 | 0.00 |

| Total Returned Items Fees: | 000 | 0.00 |

Transaction Information

Date Check# Description Credit Debit
Amount Amount

09/30 Interest Credit 20.92

Daily Balance Information

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance

09/30 63,801.83



Check Register

Friday, September 1, 2017 to Saturday, September 30, 2017

| BC Operating, Sabal#i I

Check C Posted Payee and Details Amount Meme
1122 8/1/2017 Red Carpet Management $747.43
SEPT 1 $700.00 Management Fee for Bern Creek Improvement September management & record
storage, p
SEPT 1 $8.00 Postage & Printing for Bern Creek Improvement  September management & record
storage, p
SEPT 1 $1.82 Postage & Printing for Bern Creck Improvement  September management & record
storage, p
SEPT 1 $37.61 Postage & Printing for Bern Creek Improvement  September management & record
storage, p
1125 9/22/2017  Becker &Poliakoff $3,072.15
3949168 $52.50 Legal Expense for Bern Creek Improvement
3949169 $635.67 Legal Expense for Bem Creek Improvement
3949170 $1,072.02 Legal Expense for Bern Creek Improvement
3949171 $324.48 Legal Expense for Bern Creek Improvement
3949171 $324.48 Legal Expense for Bern Creek Improvement
3949172 $331.50 Legal Expense for Bern Creek Improvement
3949173 $331.50 Legal Expense for Bern Creek Improvement
1126 9/22/2017 Mike Hutchinson $104.91
0917- REIMB $104.91 Road Maintenance for Bern Creek Improvement
Total for BC Operating, Sabal# 0029 $3,924.49

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on October 5, 2017 at 2:12 PM 1



Deposit Register
Friday, September 1, 2017 to Saturday, September 30, 2017

| BC Operating, Sabal# ! I

Posted C  Payee and Details Amount Memo
9/19/2017 X Deposit $1,393.75
9/19/2017 $1,393.75 Payment Received from Wolf, Rick & Nicole Check #5721
$870.00 Association Dues for 1700 Bern Creek Loop Check #5721
$40.00 Late Fee Income for 1700 Bemn Creek Loop Check #5721

$367.50 Reimbursable Legal & Othr for 1700 Bern Creek Loop  Check #5721
$116.25 Int on Unpaid Assmt Bal for 1700 Bern Creek Loop Check #5721

Total for BC Operating, Sabal# 0029 $1,393.75

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on October 5, 2017 at 2:12 PM |
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Member Balances
Saturday, September 30, 2017

Bern Creek Improvement

Unpaid Charges Advance Open Credits Balance
$910.00 $£910.00
$984.00 $984.00
$655.00 $655.00

Bern Creek Improvement Total $2,549.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,549.00

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on October 5, 2017 at 2:06 PM 1





